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The Village Board of the Village of Bloomfield does hereby establish the
following revised schedule of fees, effective January 1, 2020.

Schedule of Fees

Lowy ofmoomj'w‘“ Village of Bloomfield, Wisconsin

The Village of Bloomfield may retain overpayments of taxes, fees, licenses, and similar charges when the
overpayment is $5 or less, unless such refund is specifically requested by the remitter.

LICENSES & PERMITS

ALCOHOL LICENSE FEES * STATUTORY

Temporary Retailer’s (2 per person per year) $10.00 each
Provisional Operator’s (60 Days) $15.00 each
Operator — 1 Year License $50.00 Annual
Class “A” Fermented Malt Beverage Retailer’s License $100.00 Annual
Class “B” Fermented Malt Beverage Retailer’s License $100.00 Annual
Temporary Class “B” /”Class B” Retailer’s License $10.00 per event
Retail “Class A” Intoxicating Liquor License $500.00 Annual
Retail “Class B” Intoxicating Ligquor License $500.00 Annual
Retail “Class C” Wine License $100.00 Annual
Temporary Class “B” /”Class B” Retailer’s License $10.00 per event
Reserve “Class B” Intoxicating Liquor License $10,500.00 Initial
Late Application Fee Assessed May 1st — Applications due $50.00
April 15t

Late Filing - Special Meeting Charge $100.00
Publication Fee $25.00 Annual
Outdoor Extension $50.00 Annual
Cabaret $25.00

AMUSEMENTS
Amusement Device $20.00 per machine
Pool Tables $20.00 per table
ASSESSMENT REQUEST LETTER

Village of Bloomfield $35.00 per parcel
Bloomfield Utility Department $35.00 per parcel

ASSESSMENT LETTER RUSH REQUEST (within 48
hours)

$15.00 (in addition to request fee)

CIGARETTE/TOBACCO LICENSE *STATUTORY $100.00 Annual
COMMUNITY ROOM RENTAL (TOWN HALL)
Without Kitchen $100.00
With Kitchen $200.00
DOG LICENSE
Unaltered $35.00 Annual
Altered $16.00 Annual

Late fee after April 1, or 30 days after adoption of new animal
if adoption occurs after April 1

$5.00 (in addition to license fee)

Kennel License — New $50.00 Annual
DIRECT SELLERS PERMIT $50.00 Annual
FIREWORKS DEALER APPLICATION $500.00 Annual

PUBLIC RECORDS REQUESTS * STATUTORY
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Photocopies (can include hourly wage for gathering data) $0.15 per page

REISSUE CHECK FEE $25.00 minimum or
incurred charge
RETURNED CHECK FEE (NSF) $35.00 each
SPECIAL EVENTS TBD
FIRE & RESCUE DEPARTMENT FEES
BLS (Basic Life Support) — Resident Fee $850.00
BLS — Non-Resident Fee $850.00
ALS Level 1 (Advance Life Support) — Resident Fee $1000.00
ALS Level 1 — Non-Resident Fee $1000.00
ALS Level 2 — Resident Fee $1125.00
ALS Level 2 — Non-Resident Fee $1125.00
Mileage Charge $15.00
Treat/non-transport — Resident Fee $150.00
Treat/non-transport — Non-resident Fee $150.00
Standby service $75.00
BGCFR REIMBURSEMENT FOR COPIES
Single-sided copies $0.25

Double-sided copies $0.50
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